
U13WS
Campeonato Panamericano de Esgrima Infantil y Veteranos 2024
domingo, 18 de agosto de 2024 - 11:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 PIGNOCCO Eva ARG 1/1/2012
2 GRAHL Olivia BRA 1/1/2012
3 MOTTA Ana Luiza BRA 1/1/2012
4 PIRES Sarah BRA 1/1/2012
5 YAMASHITA Nina BRA 1 1/1/2011
6 CAMPUSANO Amanda CHI 13/6/2013
7 CORNEJO Antonia CHI 17/10/2012
8 MUNOZ Catalina CHI 12/5/2011
9 VILLACORTA PORTILLO Kristy Elizabeth ESA 26/6/2012
10 CASTELLANOS MENDOZA Farah MEX 1/11/2013
11 GUAJARDO LOPEZ Yisel MEX 1/12/2011
12 HERNANDEZ PEREZ Camila MEX 7/8/2012
13 NOVELO ALBORES Jannah MEX 25/8/2011
14 ROBLES HERNANDEZ Perla Montserrat MEX 22/7/2011
15 SALAS ALARCON Isis Amira PER 22/7/2013
16 CHANG Annette USA 3/4/2011
17 LEE Kaitlin USA 26/10/2011
18 PARK Haylie USA 2/3/2011
19 XU Elaine USA 28/7/2012
20 YU Skylar USA 20/11/2012
21 YU Stella USA 20/11/2012



3 pools of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Rank 2 Notes
1 YAMASHITA Nina BRA 1
2 GUAJARDO LOPEZ Yisel MEX 1
3 VILLACORTA PORTILLO Kristy Elizabeth ESA 1
4 MUNOZ Catalina CHI 1
5 PIGNOCCO Eva ARG 1
6 XU Elaine USA 1
7 SALAS ALARCON Isis Amira PER 1
8 LEE Kaitlin USA 2
9 ROBLES HERNANDEZ Perla Montserrat MEX 2
10 CAMPUSANO Amanda CHI 2
11 MOTTA Ana Luiza BRA 2
12 GRAHL Olivia BRA 3
13 CORNEJO Antonia CHI 3
14 CHANG Annette USA 3
15 NOVELO ALBORES Jannah MEX 3
16 HERNANDEZ PEREZ Camila MEX 4
17 YU Stella USA 4
18 PIRES Sarah BRA 4
19 CASTELLANOS MENDOZA Farah MEX 5
20 YU Skylar USA 5
21 PARK Haylie USA 6
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Strip 1 / 2

11:00

Referee(s):

PARRILLA Ulpiano (PUR)
JURADO SALAZAR Daniela (CRC)

YAMASHITA Nina BRA

XU Elaine USA

CORNEJO Antonia CHI

GRAHL Olivia BRA

YU Skylar USA

CASTELLANOS MENDOZA Farah MEX

Strip 9  / 10

11:00

Referee(s):

MUNOZ Aldo (CRC)
ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)

GUAJARDO LOPEZ Yisel MEX

LEE Kaitlin USA

CAMPUSANO Amanda CHI

HERNANDEZ PEREZ Camila MEX

CHANG Annette USA

PIGNOCCO Eva ARG

Strip 11 /12

11:00

Referee(s):

RAMIREZ Natalia (COL)
CURRY Olivia (USA)

YU Stella USA

NOVELO ALBORES Jannah MEX

MOTTA Ana Luiza BRA

PARK Haylie USA

ROBLES HERNANDEZ Perla Montserrat MEX

VILLACORTA PORTILLO Kristy Elizabeth ESA

MUNOZ Catalina CHI
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 CHANG Annette USA 5 1.00 25 6 +19 Advanced
2 PARK Haylie USA 6 1.00 30 17 +13 Advanced
3 YU Stella USA 5 0.83 29 10 +19 Advanced
4 YU Skylar USA 4 0.80 22 7 +15 Advanced
5 XU Elaine USA 4 0.80 24 10 +14 Advanced
6 YAMASHITA Nina BRA 4 0.80 22 16 +6 Advanced
7 GUAJARDO LOPEZ Yisel MEX 3 0.60 20 13 +7 Advanced
8 LEE Kaitlin USA 3 0.60 17 18 -1 Advanced
9 NOVELO ALBORES Jannah MEX 3 0.50 23 27 -4 Advanced
10 MOTTA Ana Luiza BRA 3 0.50 20 26 -6 Advanced
11 HERNANDEZ PEREZ Camila MEX 2 0.40 15 18 -3 Advanced
12 GRAHL Olivia BRA 2 0.40 16 21 -5 Advanced
13 ROBLES HERNANDEZ Perla Montserrat MEX 2 0.33 22 25 -3 Advanced
14 CORNEJO Antonia CHI 1 0.20 13 22 -9 Advanced
15 PIGNOCCO Eva ARG 1 0.20 11 20 -9 Advanced
16 CAMPUSANO Amanda CHI 1 0.20 7 20 -13 Advanced
17 MUNOZ Catalina CHI 1 0.17 19 26 -7 Advanced
18 VILLACORTA PORTILLO Kristy Elizabeth ESA 1 0.17 17 29 -12 Advanced
19 CASTELLANOS MENDOZA Farah MEX 0 0.00 4 25 -21 Advanced
DNF PIRES Sarah BRA Withdrew
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 CHANG Annette USA 3/4/2011
2 YU Stella USA 20/11/2012
3T YU Skylar USA 20/11/2012
3T GUAJARDO LOPEZ Yisel MEX 1/12/2011
5 PARK Haylie USA 2/3/2011
6 XU Elaine USA 28/7/2012
7 YAMASHITA Nina BRA 1/1/2011
8 NOVELO ALBORES Jannah MEX 25/8/2011
9 LEE Kaitlin USA 26/10/2011
10 MOTTA Ana Luiza BRA 1/1/2012
11 HERNANDEZ PEREZ Camila MEX 7/8/2012
12 GRAHL Olivia BRA 1/1/2012
13 ROBLES HERNANDEZ Perla Montserrat MEX 22/7/2011
14 CORNEJO Antonia CHI 17/10/2012
15 MUNOZ Catalina CHI 12/5/2011
16 VILLACORTA PORTILLO Kristy Elizabeth ESA 26/6/2012
17 PIGNOCCO Eva ARG 1/1/2012
18 CAMPUSANO Amanda CHI 13/6/2013
19 CASTELLANOS MENDOZA Farah MEX 1/11/2013
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ASSIS Gabriel BRA Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
CURRY Olivia USA Ref: 1
JURADO SALAZAR Daniela CRC Ref: 1
MACIAS Miguel MEX Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MUNOZ Aldo CRC Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PARRILLA Ulpiano PUR Ref: 1 Ref: 1
RAMIREZ Natalia COL Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1



Total entries: 21
Total participants: 20
Top-32 ranked participants: 1
Number of countries represented: 7

USA: 6 participants
MEX: 5 participants
BRA: 4 participants
CHI: 3 participants
ESA: 1 participants
PER: 1 participants
ARG: 1 participants


